Provider shall replenish such supplies and equipment as needed 

at its expense. 

v) Provider will at all times maintain adequate ALS units to meet the response times mandated 

by this RFP. All ambulances by a provider for patient transportation shall not have been used 

for more than two hundred fifty thousand (250,000) miles. Each vehicle used shall be 

introduced into service in good condition and shall be thereafter maintained in good operation 

condition. Each provider ensure that at least one (1) field supervisor with EMS experience is 

on-duty at all times to oversee and provide support to field personnel.